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Until such times as The Kennel Club website is available to list judges progressing under the new JEP system, the GSBC will list judges for Gordon Setters who are 

progressing through the JEP system. Any judges are passed at Level 4 under Grandfathering will be listed on The Kennel Club website.   

CRITERIA: 

JEP LEVEL THREE 

Requirements to meet this level 

• Undergo minimum of three mentoring sessions with a minimum of 12 months between first and third session 

• Be observed judging a breed club show, breed supported entry show or championship show without CCs once mentoring sessions have been undertaken 

• Complete remaining 10 full-day stewarding appointments (onetime qualification) 

• Have owned/bred a minimum of three dogs when they obtained their first entry in The Kennel Club Stud Book – save for exceptional circumstances (one-time 

qualification for first breed in which a judge awards CCs) 

• Attended the appropriate sub-group field trial/open gundog working test for first gundog breed 

• Have achieved the relevant hands-on experience in line with the stated requirements for the relevant breed (currently 60 dogs hands on for Gordon Setters) 

JEP LEVEL TWO 

Requirements to meet this level 

For judges who are not already passed to award CC’s: 

• Take and pass requirements of a dog show judge examination 

• Pass points of a dog assessment 

• Attend a breed appreciation day (BAD) and pass a multiple-choice examination (MCE) for the respective breed 

• View ring stewarding seminar and take online quiz 

• Complete critique writing seminar and take online quiz 

For judges who have awarded CC’s: 

• Attend a breed appreciation day (BAD) and pass a multiple-choice examination (MCE) for each breed. Note: Not mandatory for group judge for breeds in the 

group that they are not approved at level 4, but attendance strongly recommended 

Eligibility to judge 

• Unlimited number of classes for the respective breed at limited, open or championship shows (no CCs) 

• Any variety classes, groups and best in show at limited shows 

JEP LEVEL ONE 

Requirements to meet this level: 

• Minimum of five years proven interest in pedigree dogs 

• Attend a requirements of a dog show judge seminar (but not mandatory to take and pass examination) 

• Attend a conformation and movement seminar 

• Complete a minimum of two full-day stewarding appointments 

Eligibility to judge 

• Up to three classes (four if one is a puppy class) for any breed at limited or open shows.  
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Judges with (BS) marked next to their name are considered BREED SPECIALIST judges.  

 

JEP LEVEL TWO  

Name Affix Address Telephone Email 

Miss A Adshead 
Ms Jayne Alpe 
 
 
Julia Bateman 
Mrs Linda Best 
Mr Barry Blunden 

Afonbach 
Pipruda 
 
 
Cormallen 
Halisham 
Licassa 

Tyn y Cae,Llandrillo, Corwen, Denbighshire LL21 0SW 
Owls Nest, Manor Farm,Oxwick,Fakenham,Norfolk NR21 
7HZ 
 
Nell Bank High St Whitwell Ventnor IOW PO382QQ 
13 Moss Lane, Lydiate, Mersetside, L31 4DB 
4 Lincoln Close, Grantham, NG31 8RQ 

07950 448259 
07760 
7296005 
 
 
 
07792 553035 
01476 407032 

alex_adshead@hotmail.com 
pipruda@hotmail.co.uk 
 
 
julia@cormallen.co.uk 
lebest@blueyonder.co.uk 
bblunden@hotmail.co.uk 

Ms Bridgette Bodle 
Ms Sarah Brooke 
Ms Eleanor Bryant 
Ms Jean Byrne 
Ms Adrienne 
Callister 
 
Ms Rita Cemis 
Mrs G Cove-Print 
Mr Blake Crocker 

Lionsridge 
 
Phensett 
Enryb 
Redleven 
 
 
Colourbox 
Riverbrue 

Poplar Farm, East Heckington, Lincs 
 
2 Trinity Way, Papworth,Everard,Cambs CB23 3AR 
East View, Off Oak Street, Shawforth, Rochdale 
56 Valley Drive, Yarm, Nth Yorks TS15 9JQ 
 
49 Glebe Rd Stratford upon Avon CV37 9JU 
17 Manor Close Stourport-on Severn Worcs DY13 9DR 
Riverhall Villa,Withy Road,East Huntspill,Som. TA9 3NW 

07541 230401 
 
01480 839836 
0774 78264 
01642 877676 
 
01789 296881 
01299 823794 
07824 776757 

Kitarn12@outlook.com 
sarahjaycaldwell@yahoo.com 
E.Bryant@hotmail.co.uk 
enrybgundogs@gmail.com 
adrienne.callister@gmail.com 
 
ritacemis@hotmail.com 
colourbox1@btinternet.com 
Riverbrue@hotmail.com 

Mrs Terri Durrant Glenturret 88 South Lane, Aldershot, Hants, GU17 6NS 07941 874308 glenturret@btopenworld.com 

Mrs Bev Dummet Almondsbury 13 St Andrews Crescent, Leasingham, Sleaford, NG34 
8LS 

01529 304670 bev@americancocker.com 

Mr Graham Erving  14 Sandringham Road, Tuebrook, Liverpool, L13 8BY 0151 226 2557 g.erving@ymail.com 

(BS) Mr Fred Evans 
Ms Helen Evans 

Langstrumpf 
Tarkanya 

2 Kingsmuir Road, Mickleover, Derby DE3 0PY 
River Cottage,Sawston Road, Stapleford, Cambs CR22 
5DY 

01332 511 538 
0774 5773396 

fred.evans4@ntlworld.com 
helenevans0710@gmail.com 
 

Mrs Jane Eyeington Meadowdale Greys Farm, Horseley Fen, Chatteris, Cambridgeshire, 
PE16 6XA 
 

07796 530667 jane@meadowdale.co.uk  

Ms Tania Gardner 
Mr Tom Gorrian  
Mrs Susan Graves 
Chloe Green 
 

Danwish 
Querdon 
 
Glencarron 
 

The Granary,Crosslanes,Tollerton YO61 1RB 
Mousewater Cottage, Forth, Lanark, ML11 8ET 
15A Shepperton Close,Great Billing,Northampton NN3 
9NT 
43 Crozier Crescent Larbert FK5 4AQ 

078910 39310 
01555 812430 
01604 401167 
 
 

solomanmax@yahoo.co.uk 
Tom.carol@btinternet.com 
Ssgraves15a@gmail.com 
Chloe_glencarron@outlook.com 
 

mailto:lebest@blueyonder.co.uk
mailto:Kitarn12@outlook.com
mailto:adrienne.callister@gmail.com
mailto:ritacemis@hotmail.com
mailto:colourbox1@btinternet.com
mailto:glenturret@btopenworld.com
mailto:bev@americancocker.com
mailto:g.erving@ymail.com
mailto:fred.evans4@ntlworld.com
mailto:jane@meadowdale.co.uk
mailto:Tom.carol@btinternet.com
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Ms Tricia Grime 
 

Ansona  
Coppice Cottage,Tockholes Road, Darwen BB3 0LP 
 

07836 720185 tricia@ansona.co.uk 

 
Mr Hector 
Heathcote 
Ms Carol Henry 

 
Hyndsight 
Donsudale 

 
136 Smallfield Road, Horley, Surrey, RH6 9LS 
Mousewater Cottage, Forth, Lanark, ML11 8ET 
  

 
077686 42208 
01555 812430 

 
hyndsight@me.com 
Tom.carol@btinternet.com 

Mr Graeme Hughes  21 Glen Court, Dalry, Ayrshire, KA24 4JU 077415 15549 graemehughes@clearwaterltd.com 

Mrs Joan Huxley Woodfleet Grange Farm, Bielby, York, YO42 4JL 01759 318588 woodfleet@btinternet.com 

Mrs Kelly Jenkinson 
 
Mr Hefin Jones 
Ms Lindsey Jones 
 
Mrs Suzanne Keree-
Bartold 
Ms Helen Kerfoot 
Mr James Kelly 
Amelia Lomas(BS)  
Ms Joanna 
MacLaine 
(BS)Ms Toni 
Michalak 
Mrs Jennifer Millard 
Mr Stephen Mitchell 
Ms Cath Moffatt 
Ms Dolores 
Montgomery 

Eastriding 
 
Pencastan 
Saffronsett 
 
Middletune/Shirkeira 
 
Abydachs 
 
 
Greyspirit 
 
 
 
Rubylea/Acoustica 
Staxyll 
Kyleca 
 

Nineteenlands Farm, Lythe, Whitby, North Yorkshire, 
YO21 3SQ 
9 Crugyn Dimai Rhydyfelin Aberystwith SY23 4PR 
Birds End Brixton Lane 
Rickling Green,Saffron Walden CB11 3YW 
Cherrytree Hse,16 Canadian Ave, Gillingham ME7 2DN 
 
15 Meadway Widnes WA8 8XT 
The Barn, Badgers Lane, Lower Tysoe CV35 0BY 
The Dell, Cheverells Green, Markyate AL3 8AE 
75 Talisman Rise,Dedridge,Livingstone EH54 6PN 
 
 
12 Willow Tree Close, Barwell, Leicester LE9 8LP 
The Beeches, 79 Ely Road,Little Downham,Ely CB6 2SN 
2 The Nook, Division Lane, Blackpool FY4 5DZ 
46 Newbell Court, Consett,DH8 6FE 
Eglinton House,Moss End,Corsack,Castle Douglas DG7 
3ED 

07581 083008 
 
07875 527655 
07920 771446 
 
01634 306422 
 
07900 927413 
0776 3233792 
07566 233116 
07765 254 271 
 
 
07958 133406 
078511 53016 
01253 694929 
07714 014887 
01644 440221 

Kelly.jenkinson@hotmail.co.uk 
 
hefinjones@hotmail.com 
info@terraceandgarden.com 
 
cherrytree.house@blueyonder.co.uk 
 
helen@bydachs.co.uk 
Jameskelly40@aol.com 
amelialomas62@gmail.com 
Greyspirit.weimeraners@blueyonder.co.uk 
 
 
antonela.michalak@btinternet.com 
jennyfairhall@yahoo.co.uk 
Stevemitch2014@sky.com 
Kyleca1966@outlook.com 
Dolores.finnspitz@gmail.com 

Mr Richard Morris Lascoed Old Pontymister Farm, Risca, Newport, NP11 6EL. 07944 929743 Rjmorris12@btinternet.com 

Mrs Linda 
Murchison 

Corphin 24 Pailis Crescent, Bothwell, Glasgow, G71 8FP 07722 483890 Jim.linda@blueyonder.co.uk 

(BS)Candice Parker-
Smith  
Mr Douglas Paton 

Bratticus 
 
Meadowfoot 

62 Minster Crescent, Darwen, Lancs BB3 3PY 
 
Doonbrae, Darvel, KA17 0LX 

07979 918772 
 
07590 427015 

candice@bratticusgordons.co.uk 
 
strathydoug@gmail.com 

Mr Ger Philpott  
 
Ms Sue Randle 
Ms Penny Sands 

Caspar 
 
Rionore 
Krakenexis 

5 Church Street East, Dublin, Ireland D3 
 
1New Road Woodlands Wimborne BH21 8LR 
Byways,Gower Road, Beeston Regis,Norfolk NR27 9NG 

00353 868 
444456 
01202 825883 
07778 472926 

gerpott@gmail.com 
 
starfinder_2@hotmail.co.uk 
krakenexis@outlook.com 

mailto:Tom.carol@btinternet.com
mailto:graemehughes@clearwaterltd.com
mailto:woodfleet@btinternet.com
mailto:Kelly.jenkinson@hotmail.co.uk
mailto:Jameskelly40@aol.com
mailto:Stevemitch2014@sky.com
mailto:Kyleca1966@outlook.com
mailto:Rjmorris12@btinternet.com
mailto:Jim.linda@blueyonder.co.uk
mailto:strathydoug@gmail.com
mailto:gerpott@gmail.com
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Ms Marion Sargent 
Ms Ceri Simpson 
Mr Ian Sladden 

Tegwani 
Leriton 
Canemamans 

287 Leicester Road, Markfield, Leics LE67 9RH 
Banwen Farm Bryncoch  Neath SA10 8AA 
26-28 Clay Road,Caistor on Sea, Norfolk NR30 5HB 

01530 249904 
07790 032375 
07971 128361 
 

marionsargent.tegwani@gmail.com 
ceri.simpson@googlemail.com 
iansladden@gmail.com 

Mr Nigel Small Ulfberht Stone Farm,The Blachford Estate, Cornwood, 
Ivybridge,Devon PL21 9QY 

07866 442268 nigesmall@yahoo.co.uk  

Mrs Pauline Smith Tzaziki 46 Tennyson Avenue, Dukinfield, Cheshire, SK16 5DP 07738 225940 Pauline.smith000@hotmail.co.uk 

Mr G Steele 
Mrs Cheryl 
Stevenson 
 
Mr Graham Stirk 
Ms Helen Sutton 

Stonielea 
 
Lochlorien 
 
 
Grakar 
Benzali 

Stonielea The Bauds Portknockie By Buckie AB56 4PD 
 
29 Lakeland Drive, Wilnecote, Tamworth, Staffs B77 5TG 
 
 
40 Liskeard Way,Freshbrook, Swindon SN5 8NL 
45A Leigh Crescent, Long Itchington,Southam CV47 9QS 

01542 841204 
 
07840 937979 
 
 
01793 520347 
 

gerald.steele56@icloud.com 
 
cheryl.h.stevenson@gmail.com 
 
 
grakar_gundogs@yahoo.co.uk  
benzali74@gmail.com 

Mr D Telford 
 

 39 Spencer Road, Benfleet, Essex SS7 3ET 07948 894774 dougtelford@hotmail.com  

Miss Daniella 
Tranquada 

Castanho 73 Edgebury, Chislehurst, Kent, BR7 6JN. 07545 190392 armeiro@ntlworld.com 

Mr Anthony Trinder Trindever 27 Miltree Crescent, Dunstable, LU6 3LS 07507 831598 Ants_trinder@hotmail.co.uk 

Mrs Debbie 
Wallwork 
Mr Allister Watt 

Braefell 
Shenanagin 

Braefell House, 4B Kellieside Park, Kinross, KY13 0NR 
15A New Road,Lesmahagow, Lanarks M11 0EX 

07968 623249 
01555 894138 
07799 593709 

Debbie.wallwork14@gmail.com 
allyshenanagin@talktalk.net 

(BS) Mr K Whiting 
Lois Wilson 
(BS) Mr Mark Yates 

Locksheath 
Sibra 
Gailiech 

104 Abbeyfield Drive, Fareham, PO15 5PF 
67 Lea Villa Park, Ross on Wye, HR9 7GP 
Mid Muirhouse Farm, Cleghorn, Lanark, ML11 8NX 

07375 672646 
07392 798988 
07970 906985 

keith@locksheathgordonsetters.co.uk 
loiswilsonipad@gmail.com 
gailiechgordonsetters@gmail.com 

 

  

mailto:marionsargent.tegwani@gmail.com
mailto:nigesmall@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:Pauline.smith000@hotmail.co.uk
mailto:gerald.steele56@icloud.com
mailto:cheryl.h.stevenson@gmail.com
mailto:grakar_gundogs@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:dougtelford@hotmail.com
mailto:armeiro@ntlworld.com
mailto:Ants_trinder@hotmail.co.uk
mailto:Debbie.wallwork14@gmail.com
mailto:keith@locksheathgordonsetters.co.uk
mailto:loiswilsonipad@gmail.com
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JEP LEVEL ONE - Those judges prefixed (BS) would be considered breed specialist judges 

Name Affix Address Telephone Email 

Holly Henderson 
Mrs Linda Murchison 

Czerwony 
Corphin 

7 Gramlin Close, Wellington, TA21 8FN 
24 Pailico Crescen, Bothwell, Glasgow, G71 8FP 

07511252425 
07722 483890 

HollyLHenderson@outlook.com 
Jim.linda@blueyonder.co.uk 

     

     

 

 

mailto:Jim.linda@blueyonder.co.uk

